

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 1231 of 2023

Mrutyunjaya Mishra

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

Archana Mishra & another

....

Opp. Parties

CORAM:

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

11.01.2024

Order No.

02.

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Petitioner that in CRLMC No.5317 of 2023 this Court directed the Petitioner-husband to deposit the maintenance amount awarded under the DV Proceeding in the Execution Case initiated against non-payment of the maintenance to the tune of Rs.4000/- (four thousand), i.e. Rs. 2000/- (Two Thousand) shall be paid to each of the Opp. Parties No.1 & 2.

3. Heard.

4. Admit.

5. Issue notice to the Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2 by Registered Post / Speed Post with AD returnable by the next date. Requisites be filed within a week hence.

6. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is to substantiate his plea on the next date with regard to the fact that he has not been allowed liberty to put forth his grievance before the court below.

7. List this matter on 5th March, 2024.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

S.K. Parida

