

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No.1231 of 2023

Mrutyunjaya Mishra

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

Archana Mishra and another

....

Opp. Parties

CORAM:

JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

20.02.2024

Order No.

04.

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Petitioner that requisites for issuance of notice on Opposite Parties 1 and 2 have already been filed. The same be accepted.

2. List this matter on 5th March, 2024.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge