



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLMP No. 1231 of 2023**

***Mrutyunjaya Mishra*** ....

***Petitioner***

Mr. P.C. Mishra, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Archana Mishra and  
another*** ....

***Opposite Parties***

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER  
03.07.2024**

**Order No.**

07. 1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner, on instruction, submits that the notice was issued in terms of order dated 11.01.2024 at the current address of the Opposite Parties and deliberately they are avoiding notice.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is called upon to submit the current address for issuance of fresh notice to Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2 by Speed Post by 05.07.2024.
3. List this matter immediately after service of notice.

***(V. NARASINGH)***  
***Judge***