



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 1231 of 2023

Mrutyunjaya Mishra

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S.R. Behera, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Pratap Chandra Mishra, Advocate
-versus-

1. Archana Mishra

2. Ashapurna Misha

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Chiranjib Rout, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Bharat Bhusan Routray, Advocate
And Mr. P.K. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

08.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. List this matter on 07.04.2026 to enable learned counsel for the parties to obtain instructions.
2. Registry shall call for a report from the learned Judge, Family Court, Bhubaneswar regarding present status of the Criminal Proceeding No. 308 of 2019.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

puspa